
Title I Homeless Program - Shelter Communications Sheet

FIRST POINT OF CONTACT - Coordinated Entry:
Barbara Hammond, Coordinator Entry Intake Specialist - 440-242-0455 bahammond@ccdocle.org
Alex Wilhelm, Coordinator of Entry Intake Specialist - 440-242-0455 alcwilhelm@ccdocle.org
***Homeless persons/families are to call the Coordinated Entry number and they will place them in a
shelter if one is available. Persons/families are NOT to contact homeless shelters directly if possible.

CATHOLIC CHARITIES ST. ELIZABETH CENTER - 2726 Carolina Ave., Lorain, 44055 - 440-242-0056
Offers services to help individuals and families meet their immediate basic needs. Services provided include hot meals, choice pantry,
clothing/ furniture referral assistance, prescription and utility assistance, and GED instruction. It also serves as a day shelter for
persons who are homeless or otherwise vulnerable. Emergency overnight housing from November through March.
Barbara Hammond, Agency Director - bhammond@ccdocle.org
James Branson, Program Administrator - jbranson@ccdocle.org

Catholic Charities LC Family Center, Elyria - 628 Poplar St., Elyria, 44035 - 440-366-1106
Amber Bundy, Agency Director - 216-310-9592 - abundy@ccdocle.org
Erica Lasion, Prevention Program Director - 440-221-2372 elasion@ccdocle.org

NEIGHBORHOOD ALLIANCE - 457 Griswold Rd., Elyria, 44035 - 440-233-8768
Alicia Foss, President & CEO - 440-233-8768 - aliciaf@myneighborhoodalliance.org
Mark Charvat, CFO - 440-233-8768 - markc@myneighborhoodalliance.org
HAVEN CENTER - 1536 E. 30th St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-233-8768
Haven Center provides emergency housing for families for a maximum of 40 days. 68 beds, 24/7. Transition to housing.
Roberto Toro, Director of Shelter & Emerg. Serv. - 440-233-8768 - robertot@myneighborhoodalliance.org

Theresa Milton, Shelter and Emerg. Serv. - theresam@myneighborhoodalliance.org
Child Enrichment Services of Lorain - 3835 Clifton Ave., Lorain, 44055 - 440-233-8768
Provides daycare & after school services for all families from 6 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. for 0-12 yrs.
Sarah Bishop, Director - 440-233-8768 - sarahb@myneighborhoodalliance.org

FAITH HOUSE - 1561-E East 30th. St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-277-4430
16 units, permanent supportive housing for homeless single parent families. This is NOT a shelter, they help place people in
permanent housing.
Kara Thomas, Case Manager/Housing Assistant - kthomas@hmhousing.org
Faith House is still placing families in permanent housing but it is by appointment only. This is not a homeless
shelter.
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BLESSING HOUSE - 6115 Olivet Ave., Elyria 44035 - 440-240-1851
A facility for Children’s Emergency Housing, birth to age 12 & serving as a safety net for children of families in crisis by providing a
temporary safe home for children & support for their families.
Sr. Mary Berigan, Director - srmary@blessinghouse.org
Colleen Dirk, Shelter Manager - cdirk@blessinghouse.org
Laurie Conrad, Child Advocate - lconrad@blessinghouse.org
General Questions - support@blessinghouse.org

GENESIS HOUSE - P.O. Box 718, Lorain, 44052 - 440-244-1853 - 440-244-3400 - 1-866-213-1188
Resident individuals and/or families of domestic violence may seek shelter here. 45 days but extensions are possible.
Jill Psota-Vazquez, Executive Director - 440-207-0929 - jpvazquezgenesis@gmail.com
Lynne Rose Merrick, Shelter Manager - lrosemerrick@yahoo.com
Elizabeth Bauza, Child Advocate - ebauza.genesishouse@gmail.com
Liyana Asmar, Community Educator - liyana.asmar@gmail.com

LORAIN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB - 4111 Pearl Ave., Lorain, 44055 - 440-444-1279
Mike Conibear, Exe. Director - - mconibear@bgcloraincounty.org
Anthony Dimacchia, Dir. of Operations - adimacchia@bgcloraincounty.org

NORD CENTER RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
Bradie Williams, Director of Res. Services - 440-204-4264 - bwilliams@nordcenter.org

THE SALVATION ARMY - 716 Broad St., Elyria, 44035 - 440-323-2026
Dale Jones, Program Director - dale.jones@use.salvationarmy.org
THE SALVATION ARMY - 2506 Broadway, Lorain, 44052 - 440-244-1921
Captain Jimmy Susa, Sr. Program Director - jimmy.susa@use.salvationarmy.org

ELYRIA YWCA - 318 West Ave., Elyria, 44035 - 440-322-6308
Jeannine Donaldson, Executive Director - 440-322-6308 - jpd@elyriaywca.org
Minnie Witton, Case Manager - x32 - mwitton@elyriaywca.org

WE CARE, WE SHARE OF LORAIN COUNTY - 1888 E. 31st St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-714-2690
Not a homeless shelter, but operates a home for youth aging out of foster care. Employment training, food pantry, clothes, etc.
William Hurley, President - 440-714-2690 - wcws2007@yahoo.com
Lisa Moxley, Prog. Coordinator - 412-445-3170

GATHERING HOPE HOUSE - 1173 N. Ridge Rd., # 102, Elyria, 44035 - 440-233-7400
Homeless persons with mental illness & substance abuse issues
Shawn Cleveland, Social Worker - regenerate07@yahoo.com
Sharquenta Richardson - 440-233-7400
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